to receive all dividends and other distributions declared, made or paid on or after the date on which
they are issued.

Application will be made to London Stock Exchange for admission of the Placing Shares to trading
on AIM and it is expected that Admission will become effective and dealings will commence in the
Placing Shares at 8.00 a.m. on 2 March 2017. The Placing Shares will, when issued, represent
approximately 3.2 per cent of the Enlarged Share Capital.

The Subscriptions

The Company Subscription

Certain of the Directors and employees of the Company together with Lycopodium have agreed to
subscribe for 7,130,118 New Ordinary Shares at the Issue Price pursuant to the Company
Subscription. The Company Subscription is conditional on, amongst other things, the passing of the
Resolutions at the General Meeting and Admission of the Company Subscription Shares becoming
effective.

The number of Company Subscription Shares to be subscribed by each Director and their resulting
shareholdings on Admission are set out below:

Name

Number of
Existing
Ordinary
Shares

Percentage
of existing
issued
share
capital

Number of
Company
Subscription
Shares

Number
of New
Ordinary
Shares on
Admission

Percentage
of
Enlarged
Share
Capital

H Anagnostaras-Adams (a) 90,508,334 2.3% 577,932 5,901,951 1.8%
I Plimer 10,200,001 0.3% 222,816 822,816 0.2%
J Leach 16,364,583 0.4% 753,119 1,715,741 0.5%
N Ling 2,864,583 0.1% 117,647 286,151 0.1%

Notes:
(a) Semarang Enterprises Limited (a company of which Harry Anagnostaras-Adams is the sole director and sole shareholder) holds

61,908,334 Existing Ordinary Shares and the Adams Superannuation Fund (of which Harry Anagnostaras-Adams is a
beneficiary) holds 28,600,000  Existing Ordinary Shares.

Application will be made to London Stock Exchange for admission of the Company Subscription
Shares to trading on AIM and it is expected that Admission will become effective and dealings will
commence in the Company Subscription Shares at 8.00 a.m. on 2 March 2017. The Company
Subscription Shares will, when issued, represent approximately 2.1 per cent of the Enlarged Share